Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Breckland

Application
Number
164648
164646
164662
164698
164697
164676

Issue Date
26/09/2022
26/09/2022
28/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022

Licence Number
SL0484

SL0204

SL0337

SL0339

GMP0011

SL0485

Manual Reference

Number Client First Name
sL0484 Anna

510204 Tim Andrew Patrick
SL0337 Hazel Geraldine
SL0339 Anissa

GMP0011 Mark Leslie

SL0485 Stephen David

Client Company Name
Surname (Where Applicable)
Moody Scribbles Pre-School
Weatherstone

Hatton

Markwell

Fryer

Framingham

Premises Name

Scribbles Pre-school

The Barnham Broom Group of Parishes
Venture Farm Cat Rescue

Friends of Neatherd High School
Millwright Arms

Norfolk Ploughing Society

Licence Type

Small Society Lotteries

Small Society Lotteries

Small Society Lotteries

Small Society Lotteries

Alcohol Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit
Small Society Lotteries

Application Type
New Application
Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

New Application



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with
the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Breckland

Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name
Number Issue Date  Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises/Society Name Licence Type
164682 30/09/2022 PTC008 PTCO08 The Craft Union Pub Company Ltd Crown Hotel Pavement Licence
164672 30/09/2022 SC1054 SC1054 Alan Frank Sampson East Anglian Air Ambulance Street Collection
164111 26/09/2022 STCO0150 STC0150 Luke Green The Brothers Chips & Fish The Brothers Chips and Fish Street Trading Consent - 1 Year

164100 26/09/2022 SS0001 SS0001 Absolookely Ltd Absolookely Ltd Sex Shop

Application Type
Renewal

New Application
New Application
Renewal



Li ing Act 2003 - O

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of

Report

the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.
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Breckland

Application
Number
164653
164664
164590
164230
164667
164703
164702
164701
164700
164696
164695
164694
164693
164692
164691
164690
164688
164687
164686
164685
164684
164683
164680

Issue Date

27/09/2022
28/09/2022
28/09/2022
28/09/2022
29/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022

Licence
Number
PLO082
PA1744
PLO175
PL1027
PL1182
PL1183
PL1180
PL1179
PL1124
PLO119
PLO273
PL1175
PL1096
PL1132
PL1049
PLO357
PLO033
PLO193
PL1102
CP0037
PL1097
PL1051
PL1115

Manual Reference
Number
PLO082
PA1575
PLO175
PL1027
PL1182
PL1183
PL1180
PL1179
PL1124
PLO119
PLO273
PL1175
PL1096
PL1132
PL1049
PLO357
PLO033
PLO193
PL1102
CP0037
PL1097
PL1051
PL1115

Client First Name
Jesveer Kaur
Vicky Marie

Armando Jorge Faria

Aakash

Mark Leslie

Hersh Hassan Mohyden
Richard

Selvanayagan
Karunanithy

Mark Peter
Erdem

Client Surname
Baghrian
BROWN

ZSEA Trading Limited

Broegas

Weerasingha

Fryer

Barzaniji
Cutting

Valentine

Krishnagopal

Thetford Rugby Football Club
Davis

Mutlu

Company Name

(Where applicable)
Redcat Inns Limited

The Old Eagle Dereham Ltd

The Old Eagle Market Ltd
Margarets Tea & Play Ltd

The Italian Job Bakery Ltd
BD Events Limited

ElImham Tea Post
Red Lodge Country House Ltd

EDC Associates Ltd

Nuraiz Food t/a Chutney Masala Ltd

8332152

Premises Name
Pine Close Stores

The Stag

Banham Zoo

The Old Eagle Dereham Ltd
Arena Sport Club

The Old Eagle Market Ltd
Margarets Tea and Play Ltd
Mattishall News

The Italian Job

Millwright Arms

Narford Hall

Elmham Tea Post

Red Lodge Country House
Maxxi Polii

The Horse and Groom
Coco

Ashill Food & Wine

North Elmham Stores
Thetford Rugby Football Club
Thai Dereham

Adems

Chutney Masala

Licence Type
Premises Licence
Personal Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Club Premises Certificate
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence

Application Type

Annual Fee

Change of Name or Address

Vary DPS

Vary DPS

Annual Fee

Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Annual Fee

Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Annual Fee

Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Annual Fee

Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee



Taxi Openness Report

.
The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the \ *—5
decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:
Breckland

COUNCIL

*Yapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or
 applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

Manual
Application Licence  Reference
Number Issue Date Number  Number Client First Name Client Surname Company name Licence Type Application Type
164679 30/09/2022 CD0499 CD0499 Anne Foster Hackney Carriage/Private Change of Name/Address of Holder/Promotor
164678 30/09/2022 CD0058 CD0058 Christopher John Foster Hackney Carriage/Private Change of Name/Address of Holder/Promotor
164663 28/09/2022 CD0397 CD0397 David Justin Stout Hackney Carriage/Private Yearly Medical
164657 28/09/2022 HV0547 HV0547 Liam James Dye Hackney Carriage Vehicle Renewal
164656 27/09/2022 CD0520 CD0520 Paul Mason Hackney Carriage/Private Notification of Points/Conviction
164655 27/09/2022 HV0448 HV0448 Allan Child Hackney Carriage Vehicle Renewal
164654 27/09/2022 PV0327 PV0327 Platinum Cars Private Hire Vehicle Renewal
164651 28/09/2022 HV0644 HV0644 Dawn Mastin Hackney Carriage Vehicle Renewal
164632 28/09/2022 HV0549 HV0549 Jeffrey James Smy Hackney Carriage Vehicle Renewal

164141 27/09/2022 CD0368 CD0368 Joan Blanche Armstrong Hackney Carriage/Private Renewal
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