Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application			Manual Reference		Client	Company Name			
Number	Issue Date	Licence Number	Number	Client First Name	Surname	(Where Applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Applica
164648	26/09/2022	SL0484	SL0484	Anna	Moody	Scribbles Pre-School	Scribbles Pre-school	Small Society Lotteries	New App
164646	26/09/2022	SL0204	SL0204	Tim Andrew Patrick	Weatherstone		The Barnham Broom Group of Parishes	Small Society Lotteries	Annual F
164662	28/09/2022	SL0337	SL0337	Hazel Geraldine	Hatton		Venture Farm Cat Rescue	Small Society Lotteries	Annual F
164698	30/09/2022	SL0339	SL0339	Anissa	Markwell		Friends of Neatherd High School	Small Society Lotteries	Annual F
164697	30/09/2022	GMP0011	GMP0011	Mark Leslie	Fryer		Millwright Arms	Alcohol Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit	Annual F
164676	30/09/2022	SL0485	SL0485	Stephen David	Framingham		Norfolk Ploughing Society	Small Society Lotteries	New App



Application Type New Application

New Application Annual Fee Annual Fee Annual Fee Annual Fee New Application

General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

	Licence Issue Date Number 30/09/2022 PTC008	Manual Reference Number PTC008	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company Name (Where applicable) The Craft Union Pub Company Ltd	Premises/Society Name Crown Hotel	Licence Type Pavement Licence	Application Type Renewal
164672	30/09/2022 SC1054	SC1054	Alan Frank	Sampson		East Anglian Air Ambulance	Street Collection	New Application
164111	26/09/2022 STC0150	STC0150	Luke	Green	The Brothers Chips & Fish	The Brothers Chips and Fish	Street Trading Consent - 1 Year	New Application
164100	26/09/2022 SS0001	SS0001			Absolookely Ltd	Absolookely Ltd	Sex Shop	Renewal



Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report

Breckland

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application	Licence	Manual Reference			Company Name			
Number	Issue Date Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	(Where applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
164653	27/09/2022 PL0082	PL0082	Jesveer Kaur	Baghrian		Pine Close Stores	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
164664	28/09/2022 PA1744	PA1575	Vicky Marie	BROWN			Personal Licence	Change of Name or Address
164590	28/09/2022 PL0175	PL0175			Redcat Inns Limited	The Stag	Premises Licence	Vary DPS
164230	28/09/2022 PL1027	PL1027		ZSEA Trading Limited	8332	2152 Banham Zoo	Premises Licence	Vary DPS
164667	29/09/2022 PL1182	PL1182			The Old Eagle Dereham Ltd	The Old Eagle Dereham Ltd	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
164703	30/09/2022 PL1183	PL1183	Armando Jorge Faria	Broegas		Arena Sport Club	Premises Licence	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
164702	30/09/2022 PL1180	PL1180			The Old Eagle Market Ltd	The Old Eagle Market Ltd	Premises Licence	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
164701	30/09/2022 PL1179	PL1179			Margarets Tea & Play Ltd	Margarets Tea and Play Ltd	Premises Licence	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
164700	30/09/2022 PL1124	PL1124	Aakash	Weerasingha		Mattishall News	Premises Licence	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
164696	30/09/2022 PL0119	PL0119			The Italian Job Bakery Ltd	The Italian Job	Premises Licence	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
164695	30/09/2022 PL0273	PL0273	Mark Leslie	Fryer		Millwright Arms	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
164694	30/09/2022 PL1175	PL1175			BD Events Limited	Narford Hall	Premises Licence	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
164693	30/09/2022 PL1096	PL1096			Elmham Tea Post	Elmham Tea Post	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
164692	30/09/2022 PL1132	PL1132			Red Lodge Country House Ltd	Red Lodge Country House	Premises Licence	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
164691	30/09/2022 PL1049	PL1049	Hersh Hassan Mohyden	Barzanji		Maxxi Polii	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
164690	30/09/2022 PL0357	PL0357	Richard	Cutting		The Horse and Groom	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
164688	30/09/2022 PL0033	PL0033			EDC Associates Ltd	Сосо	Premises Licence	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
164687	30/09/2022 PL0193	PL0193	Selvanayagan	Valentine		Ashill Food & Wine	Premises Licence	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
164686	30/09/2022 PL1102	PL1102	Karunanithy	Krishnagopal		North Elmham Stores	Premises Licence	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
164685	30/09/2022 CP0037	CP0037		Thetford Rugby Football Club		Thetford Rugby Football Club	Club Premises Certificate	Annual Fee
164684	30/09/2022 PL1097	PL1097	Mark Peter	Davis		Thai Dereham	Premises Licence	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
164683	30/09/2022 PL1051	PL1051	Erdem	Mutlu		Adems	Premises Licence	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
164680	30/09/2022 PL1115	PL1115			Nuraiz Food t/a Chutney Masala Ltd	Chutney Masala	Premises Licence	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee

Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:



• applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

Application	Licence	Manual Reference				
Number	Issue Date Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company name	Licence Type Application Type
164679	30/09/2022 CD0499	CD0499	Anne	Foster		Hackney Carriage/Private Change of Name/Address of Holder/Promotor
164678	30/09/2022 CD0058	CD0058	Christopher John	Foster		Hackney Carriage/Private Change of Name/Address of Holder/Promotor
164663	28/09/2022 CD0397	CD0397	David Justin	Stout		Hackney Carriage/Private Yearly Medical
164657	28/09/2022 HV0547	HV0547	Liam James	Dye		Hackney Carriage Vehicle Renewal
164656	27/09/2022 CD0520	CD0520	Paul	Mason		Hackney Carriage/Private Notification of Points/Conviction
164655	27/09/2022 HV0448	HV0448	Allan	Child		Hackney Carriage Vehicle Renewal
164654	27/09/2022 PV0327	PV0327			Platinum Cars	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal
164651	28/09/2022 HV0644	HV0644	Dawn	Mastin		Hackney Carriage Vehicle Renewal
164632	28/09/2022 HV0549	HV0549	Jeffrey James	Smy		Hackney Carriage Vehicle Renewal
164141	27/09/2022 CD0368	CD0368	Joan Blanche	Armstrong		Hackney Carriage/Private Renewal

